

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor McCall's name to: Jeffrey Alan McCall previously recorded on Reel 022676 Frame 0125. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors' Interest to Chemetall Foote Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Alan McCall	04/15/2009
Mark J. Hintze	04/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemetall Foote Corporation	
Street Address:	348 Holiday Inn Drive	
City:	Kings Mountain	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	=
Postal Code:	28086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0900936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-318-3000

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Email; Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	jerawford@fulbright.com James R. Crawford 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CHEMF-214-PCT (10900745)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James R. Crawford
Signature:		/James R. Crawford/
Date:		08/18/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentPCT#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT12901[3 08/18/2010 \$40	

Return to home page

[.HOME | INDEX[SEARCH | @BUSINESS] CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

A Company of the Comp

S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chemetall Foote Corporation Name:
Internal Address:
Street Address: 348 Holiday Inn Drive
City: Kings Mountain
State: North Carolina Zip: 28086
Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
Recution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
ed? Yes X No
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 0.1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
8. Deposit account number: 50-0624
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
HIS SPACE
rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
me & bank 1
Signature May 12, 2009 Date

PATENT REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0530 Attorney Docket No.: NY-CHEMF-214-PCT

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Chemetall Foote Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

PRODUCTION OF LITHIUM DIPHENYLPHOSPHIDE

as set forth in their International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (hereinafter "PCT Application")
executed concurrently herewith
executed on
X Serial No. PCT/US2009/000936 filed 13 February 2009
in and to said PCT Application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a first said in the said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said in the said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may be seed as a said PCT application including any and all national-phase patent applications are a said PCT application and a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT application are a said PCT application and a said PCT application are a said PCT appli

in and to said PCT Application including any and all national-phase patent applications which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries that are national phases of or claim priority to this PCT Application, and in and to any and all patents which may issue or may be granted on any such national-phase application or for said invention, reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and said PCT Application for which are created by any law, treaty or international phases of or claim priority to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Assignment may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or his foreign counterparts to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, teissuing or enforcing PCT Application and any national-phase patent applications based on said PCT Application for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at Chemetall Foote Corporation the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

RECORDED: 08/30/2010

Jeffrey Alan McCall April 15, 2009
Date

Mark J. Hintze Date

PATENT REEL: 024922 FRAME: 0531